## 506513190 02/19/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6559965

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSI	GNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	!			Execution Date
M-WAVE MUSIC PRO	DUCTS, LL	-C				10/01/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		E MUSIC F	PRODUCTS LLC CREE		S TRUST	
Street Address:	205 W. V	WACKER	DR.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 9	918				
City:	CHICAG	30				
State/Country:	ILLINOI	S				
Postal Code:	60606					
Property Type		15868538	Number			
Application Number:		15868538				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(	(847)964-94				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( be sent to	the e-mail	address first; if that i			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	( be sent to f provided;	the e-mail	address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	) <b>be sent to</b> f <b>provided</b> ; 8 y	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is a 347-964-94 /solis@sch	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	) be sent to f provided; ٤ y :	the e-mail ; if that is of 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	) f provided; f y : 5	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is (</i> 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	) t <b>e sent to</b> f <b>provided</b> ; t : : : 1 S	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is i</i> 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN SUITE 380	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI NGSTEN ROAD	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	) t <b>e sent to</b> f <b>provided</b> ; t : : : 1 S	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is i</i> 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN SUITE 380	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided; ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ : ٤ :	the e-mail ; if that is of 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN SUITE 380 DEERFIELI	<i>address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI NGSTEN ROAD	e sen	t via US I	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided; 9 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail ; if that is of 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN SUITE 380 DEERFIELI	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015	e sen	t via US M	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided; 9 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail ; if that is of 347-964-94 /solis@sch SCHROED 155 N. PFIN SUITE 380 DEERFIELI MWN J. CH	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015 1-201027.1	e sen	t via US M	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	( be sent to f provided; 9 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail   ; if that is a   347-964-94   ysolis@sch   SCHROED   155 N. PFIN   SUITE 380   DEERFIELI   MWM   J. CH   /J. Ch	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PI NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015 1-201027.1 IRISTOPHER SCHROI	e sen	t via US M	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( be sent to f provided; 9 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail   ; if that is a   347-964-94   ysolis@sch   SCHROED   155 N. PFIN   SUITE 380   DEERFIELI   MWM   J. CH   /J. Ch	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PH NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015 1-201027.1 IRISTOPHER SCHROB	e sen	t via US M	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent 1#page1	( be sent to f provided; y : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail   ; if that is a   347-964-94   ysolis@sch   SCHROED   155 N. PFIN   SUITE 380   DEERFIELI   MWM   J. CH   /J. Ch	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PH NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015 1-201027.1 IRISTOPHER SCHROB	e sen	t via US M	nail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	( be sent to f provided; y : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail   ; if that is a   347-964-94   ysolis@sch   SCHROED   155 N. PFIN   SUITE 380   DEERFIELI   MWM   J. CH   /J. Ch	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 75 roederiplg.com ER INTELLECTUAL PH NGSTEN ROAD D, ILLINOIS 60015 1-201027.1 IRISTOPHER SCHROB	e sen	t via US M	nail.

ASSIGNMENT

MWM-201027

SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LLC 155 N. Pfingsten Road, #380 Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (847) 964-9475

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors for M-Wave Music Products, LLC dated October 1, 2020,

M-WAVE MUSIC PRODUCTS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation 100 High Grove Blvd. Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

respectively, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

M-WAVE Music Products LLC Creditors Trust under control of Robert P. Handler of Commercial Recovery Associates, LLC 205 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 918 Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")

The entire worldwide right, title, interest, and ownership in the patents and patent applications identified in EXHIBIT A, and all underlying inventions described therein, and in all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent granted thereon, including any continuations, divisionals and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment as well as all present and future infringements.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(2) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional

applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to the law firm of SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LLC. of Deerfield, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

M-Wave Music Products, LLC By: M-Wave Management Services, LLC, its Manager

Date: October 1, 2020

Signed:

Name: Joseph A/ Turek

Title: Manager

Witness: July Colli

Witness:

ASSIGNEE M-WAVE Music Products Creditors Trust

Signed:

Name: Robert P. Handler

Title: Trustee

Witness:

**(** ( ) ( )

.....

Witness:

Date: October 1, 2020

<
X

Attorney Docket No.	A State A State	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Numher	Issue Date
MWM-171001	MUSIC EFFECT PEDAL	S	*****	01/11/2018	10,573,286	02/25/2020
MWM-171001PV	MUSIC EFFECT PEDAL	US	62/445,181	01/11/2017		2 2 2
		<u>.</u>				